
6th Grade Disclosure/Expectations

Websites:

Gummy Bears -  http://butlersix.weebly.com/

Cinnamon Bears - http://butlercinnabears.weebly.com/

Teachers and contact information:
Gummy Bears - Lisa Boyce (Math/Team Lead) lisa.boyce@canyonsdisrict.org

Deborah McFarlane (Science) deborah.mcfarlane@canyonsdistrict.org
Alyssa Child (Language Arts) alyssa.child@canyonsdistrict.org
Jennifer Clyde (Social Studies) jennifer.clyde@canyonsdistrict.org

Conference Hour: 8:58a.m. - 10:04a.m.

Cinnamon Bears -   Kristi Kimble (Science/Team Lead) - kristi.kimble@canyonsdistrict.org
            Ellen Andersen (Math)- ellen.andersen@canyonsdistrict.org

Cinda Schnegg (SS)- cinda.schneggenburger@canyonsdistrict.org
                        Melissa Engel (Language Arts) melissa.engel@canyonsdistrict.org

Melody Andrus (Special Education)-melody.andrus@canyonsdistrict.org

Conference Hour: 8:00am -8:53am

Classroom Expectations:
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G.R.E.A.T Bruins will:

Respectful
● I will be respectful toward myself, teachers, classmates, building, community, and

materials.

Engaged
● I will actively listen and participate as expected in the classroom.

Always Safe
● I will keep my hands, feet, and other objects to myself (KYHFOOTY) and use

classroom supplies appropriately.

Totally Responsible
● I will be prepared with my materials and assignments when I come to class.

Parent Communication

Team Websites and Skyward will be updated regularly.  Emails will be sent out when
needed for important announcements or projects. The best way for parents to contact
teachers is via e-mail. Also, join Butler Middle School on Facebook and twitter (@Butler
MiddleUt).

Grading

As Canyons District transitions towards mastery grading, students grades will reflect
their ability to demonstrate mastery of the Common Core Standards.

Throughout the year students will do assignments, projects, and tests.  They will be
graded on the following grading scale.

Grade Scale



94  - 100  A 90 -93     A-

87 - 89     B+ 83 - 86     B

80 - 82     B- 77 - 79     C+

70 -72  C - 67 -69  D +

63 -66  D 60 - 62 D-

0 - 59   F

Absent and late work
If a student misses a project, presentation, lab, or test, please contact the teacher for
make-up options.

Citizenship

Citizenship grades are based on behavior, class participation, tardies, and on-time
assignments.


